
 

Happy Birthday Edward Gorey. We recently acquired a small collection of Edward Gorey
books.

You can see additional pictures by clicking on the listing which will send you to our website where
the books if available may be ordered. If you see anything you want feel free to email or call.

 

GOREY, Edward. The Hapless Child. New York: Ivan
Obolensky, 1961. First edition. Softcover. First issue with
$1.75 on the front panel. An about good copy in wrappers
that are rubbed and with some wear to the spine and
corners but internally a clean copy. Toledano A8a. Item
#124854 (#124854) 
Price: $50.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Utter Zoo. New York: Meredith
Press, 1967. First edition. Hardcover. First printing. A very
near fine copy in a close to near fine dust jacket with small
tear to the top front corner. Item #122817 (#122817) 
Price: $85.00  

GOREY, Edward. Iron Tonic (Signed Limited
Edition). New York: Albondocani Press, 1969. First edition.
Small oblong softcover. Copy 45 from an edition of 200
numbered copies. A fine copy in wrappers. Signed by Gorey
on the limitation page. A very fresh copy. Toldeano A31b.
Item #124755 (#124755) 
Price: $1,250.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Sopping Thursday (Signed
Limited Edition). New York: Gotham Book Mart, 1970.
First edition. Small softcover. Copy 272 from an edition of
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300 copies. A fine copy in white wrappers. Signed by Gorey
on the limiation page. A really fresh copy with none of the
usual toning. Toledano A35b. Item #124751 (#124751) 
Price: $400.00  

FIRBANK, Ronald & Edward Gorey. Two Early
Stories. New York: Albondocani Press, 1971. First edition.
Softcover. One of only 200 numbered copies Illustrated by
Edward Gorey. A fine copy in marbled wrappers. An
uncommon book. Item #117299 (#117299) 
Price: $400.00  

GOREY, Edward and Charles Cros. The Salt
Herring (Signed Limited Edition). New York: Gotham
Book Mart, 1971. First edition. Small softcover. Copy 31
from an edition of 326 copies of which 300 were numbered.
A poem by this French poet with the English version by
Alphonse Allais. Illustrated by Gorey. A very near fine copy
in string tied wrappers with a tiny bit of the usual browning to
the spine and with a minuscule spot to the front panel near
the edge. Signed by Gorey on the limitation page. Toledano
B49b. Item #123865 (#123865) 
Price: $300.00  

GOREY, Edward and Victoria Chess. Fletcher and
Zenobia Save The Circus. New York: Dodd, Mead &
Co. 1971. First edition. Hardcover. A children's book written
by Gorey and with illustrations by Victoria Chess. A very
near fine copy in a close to near fine dust jacket with a small
tear to the top of the front panel near the spine and some
slight darkening to the edges. Toledano A40a. Item
#124736 (#124736) 
Price: $75.00  

ALLAIS, Alphonse and Edward Gorey. Story For
Sara: What Happened to a Little Girl (Signed
Limited Edition). New York: Albondocani Press, 1971.
First edition. Small softcover. Copy 88 from an edition of
300 numbered copies. A fine copy in wrappers and with the
original prospectus laid in. Signed by Gorey on the limitation
page. A fresh copy. Toledano A41b. Item #124739
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(#124739) 
Price: $550.00  

GOREY, Edward. Leaves from a Mislaid Album.
New York: Gotham Book Mart, 1972. First edition. Copy 275
from an edition of 500. A collection of 17 illustrated cards. A
fine set of cards in a near fine printed cardstock holder and
housed in very good plus illustrated envelope that has some
of the usual rumpling to the edges. Still, a lovely set.
Toledano A46c. Item #124745 (#124745) 
Price: $400.00  

ELLIOTT, Richard and Edward Gorey. A Song and
A Diary For A (Signed Limited Edition). New York:
Adventures in Poetry, 1973. First edition. Softcover. Copy S
from an edition of only 26 lettered copies. Cover sheet with
an illustration by Edward Gorey. A very near fine copy in
stapled wrappers. Signed by both Elliott and Gorey on the
colophon page. Scarce Gorey item. Item #123395
(#123395) 
Price: $650.00  

GOREY, Edward. Three Books from the Fantod
Press IV: The Disrespectful Summons, The
Abandoned Sock, The Lost Lions (Signed Limited
Edition). Fantod Press distributed by Gotham Book Mart,
1973. First editions. Softcovers. Three volumes, all letter K
from only 26 lettered copies. Text and illustrations by Gorey.
All three booklets are in very fine condition in stapled
wrappers in a fine slipcase. Signed by Gorey in all three
volumes. Very scarce in this issue. (Toledano A48a, A51a,
A55a). Item #123442 (#123442) 
Price: $1,750.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Black Doll: A Silent Film.
New York: The Gotham Book Mart, 1973. First edition.
Softcover. First trade edition. A clean very near fine copy in
wrappers in a very near fine black dust jacket. Toledano
A49c. Item #124737 (#124737) 
Price: $100.00  
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GOREY, Edward. The Lavender Leotard: or, Going
a Lot to the New York City Ballet. New York: Gotham
Book Mart, 1973. First edition. Small oblong softcover. One
of 1000 copies. A very fine copy in illustrated stapled
wrappers. Toledano A53c. Item #124862 (#124862) 
Price: $175.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Glorious Nosebleed: Fifth
Alphabet (Signed Limited Edition). New York: Dodd,
Mead & Company, 1974. First edition. Hardcover. First
printing. Copy K from an edition of only 26 lettered copies. A
fine copy with a tiny bit of rubbing to the bottom of the spine
in a very near fine price clipped (by the publisher) dust
jacket with a minuscule bit of rubbing to the top of the spine
in a fine slipcase. Signed and lettered on the limitation page.
Toledano A59a. Item #124731 (#124731) 
Price: $1,250.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Glorious Nosebleed: Fifth
Alphabet (Signed Limited Edition). New York: Dodd,
Mead & Company, 1974. First edition. Hardcover. First
printing. Copy 133 from an edition of 250 numbered copies.
A fine copy with a tiny bit of rubbing to the bottom of the
spine in a very near fine price clipped (by the publisher) dust
jacket with a tiny bit of rubbing to the top of the spine in a
fine slipcase. Signed and numbered on the limitation page.
Toledano A59b. Item #124732 (#124732) 
Price: $650.00  

GOREY, Edward. Plain & Coloured: Drawings by
Edward Gorey (Signed First Edition). New York:
Graham, 1974. First edition. Oblong softcover. Exhibition
catalog for a show that ran April 23 through May 18, 1974.
Includes text by Brendan Gill along with a total of 3 black
and white illustrations by Gorey along with cover which is in
color. A very fine copy in stapled wrappers and in a very
near fine copy of the original mailing label. Signed by Gorey
on the title page. Uncommon piece of Gorey ephemera.
Item #124865 (#124865) 
Price: $75.00  
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GOREY, Edward. Eine Seltsame Sammlung
Deutsche Annaberungen an - An Ominous
Gathering - in Vers und Prosa (Signed First
Edition). Zurich, Switzerland: Diogenes Verlag, 1975. First
edition. Softcover. Text in German and with no illustrations
other than the front cover. A fine copy in string tied
wrappers. Signed by Gorey on the title page and very
uncommon as such. Toledano A62. Item #124750
(#124750) 
Price: $100.00  

GOREY, Edward. L'Heure Bleue (Signed Limited
Edition). New York: Fantod Press / Gotham Book Mart,
1975. First edition. Small softcover. Copy 265 from an
edition of 500 numbered copies. A fine copy in wrappers.
Signed by Gorey on the limitation page. Toledano A60b.
Item #124754 (#124754) 
Price: $450.00  

GOREY, Edward. Les Passementeries Horribles
(Signed Limited Edition). New York: Albondocani Press,
1976. First edition. Small softcover. Copy 157 from an
edition of 300 numbered copies. A fine copy in wrappers.
Signed by Gorey on the limitation page. A very fresh copy.
Toledano A64b. Item #124749 (#124749) 
Price: $550.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Green Beads (Signed
Limited Edition). New York: Albondocani Press, 1978.
First edition. Small softcover. Copy 116 from an edition of
400 numbered copies. A fine copy in wrappers. Signed by
Gorey on the limitation page. A very fresh copy. Toledano
A71b. Item #124747 (#124747) 
Price: $500.00  

GOREY, Edward. The Gilded Bat. New York: Dodd,
Mead, 1979. First edition thus. Hardcover. A reissue of the
1966 edition. A fine copy in a very near fine dust jacket. Item
#115245 (#115245) 
Price: $40.00  

GOREY, Edward. Die Katafalk-Werke - Deutsche
Verstandnishilfen zu- The Catafalque Works in
Vers u. Prosa (Signed First Edition). Zurich,
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Switzerland: Diogenes Verlag, 1979. First edition. Softcover.
Text in German. A very good plus copy in stapled wrappers
with some small bumping/creasing to the bottom corner
throughout. Otherwise a very nice copy. Signed by Gorey on
the title page and very uncommon as such. Item #123396
(#123396) 
Price: $85.00  

GOREY, Edward - Dogear Wryde. Dogear Wryde
Postcards: Neglected Murderesses Series (Signed
Limited Edition). New York: 1980. First edition. Limited
edition of 250 numbered copies with this copy being
designated an out of series copy. A set of twelve illustrated
postcards. A fine set of the cards in a near fine illustrated
envelope that has a minuscule split at the bottom corner.
Signed by Gorey on the limitation card. A lovely set. Item
#123418 (#123418) 
Price: $850.00  

GOREY, Edward - Dogear Wryde. Dogear Wryde
Postcards: Menaced Objects (Signed Limited
Edition). New York: 1980. First edition. Limited edition of
250 numbered copies with this copy being designated an
out of series copy. A set of twelve illustrated postcards. A
fine set of the cards in a near fine illustrated envelope that
has a minuscule split at the bottom corner and some light
soiling. Signed by Gorey on the limitation card. Item
#123443 (#123443) 
Price: $500.00  

GOREY, Edward. Melange Funeste (Signed
Limited Edition). New York: Gotham Book Mart, 1981.
First edition. Small softcover. Copy V from an edition of 26
lettered copies. A flip book of sorts with the pages divided
into three sections thus allowing the viewer to effectively
create different bodies and legs and heads for the various
creatures Gorey drew. A very fine copy. Signed by Gorey on
the limitation page. The first lettered copy I've seen in a long
time. Toledano A81a. Item #124748 (#124748) 
Price: $1,500.00  

ELIOT, T.S. and Edward Gorey. Old Possum's
Book of Practical Cats (Signed). New York: Harcourt
Brace & Company, 1982. Later printing. Hardcover. Eliot's
classic collection of verses that formed the basis of the
Broadway smash play "Cats." Illustrated by Edward Gorey.
A very near fine copy in a good price clipped dust jacket
with a small stain to the top corner of the front panel and
another to the base of the rear panel. Signed by Edward
Gorey on a bookplate affixed to the front free endpaper.
Item #124373 (#124373) 
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Price: $125.00  

GOREY, Edward. Amphigorey Also. New York:
Congdon & Weed, 1983. First edition. Hardcover. Terrific
anthology that collects 17 of his previous books into one
volume. A fine and tight copy in a very near fine dust jacket
that has some very minute wear. Item #107792 (#107792) 
Price: $85.00  

GOREY, Edward. Dogear Wryde Postcards -
Tragedies Topiares (Signed Limited Edition). np: np,
1989. First edition. Copy 48 from an edition of 250. A
collection of twelve cards with black and white illustrations
by Gorey. The cards are in fine condition and are housed in
a very near fine pictorial envelope. Signed by Gorey on the
limitation sheet. A lovely set. Toledano A98a. Item #124744
(#124744) 
Price: $450.00  

GOREY, Edward. Dogear Wryde Postcards -
Whatever Next? (Signed Limited Edition). np: np,
1990. First edition. Copy 98 from an edition of 250. A
collection of twelve cards with black and white illustrations
by Gorey. The cards are in fine condition and are housed in
a very near fine pictorial envelope. Signed by Gorey on the
limitation sheet. A lovely set. Toledano A102b. Item
#124741 (#124741) 
Price: $350.00  

GOREY, Edward and Peter F. Neumeyer. Why We
Have Day and Night. New York: Young, 2004. First
edition. Hardcover. Text by Neumeyer and illustrations by
Gorey. A very near fine copy in a very near fine dust jacket.
A very nice copy. Toldedano A37a. Item #124734 (#124734)
Price: $75.00  

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2LqmJg_w0KrBdtPJscIjG7SSEDd-JZJkaPQcgpEmVGdpUs-lb6BFz6_VxV0XMUDOPnLDZgJ9310SStKj41cMiFOp3Ux0Jo-xq9XgPLfC7lHjeqo33D0LjYTfIBkXyWH-YHXzpybZxdJVMxFpoD3vkiIGbpvqjCwqHUy0g52RCF2sZio7MWB86JKgsx0tLswOZm_d3j7HX50SOoTcpJgEz9Rf0jlcpldciQ3nSbIK6kTfw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2L0s5WeJVIrI2MhsF0Et0Fj0HBd-AiAmYeuvT2swrAVMOn76_6OVoDW5rZFlWKQqcu-vAOAhcUD1d8YPdKscKsyUegY7oD67eBuxhYFJwqBcYLlKbY9wTuFggOsjjZAfHCplsAA_CvYWcVolhJjc4IBeXVrF-7CeacHqTX1sLk-Fg_GFYafJL2OsTbhfpaUhjCu__yQ4adGePge0qVme5a0DpU0E9JVH-QJFeuutUramA==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2L0s5WeJVIrI2MhsF0Et0Fj0HBd-AiAmYeuvT2swrAVMOn76_6OVoDW5rZFlWKQqcu-vAOAhcUD1d8YPdKscKsyUegY7oD67eBuxhYFJwqBcYLlKbY9wTuFggOsjjZAfHCplsAA_CvYWcVolhJjc4IBeXVrF-7CeacHqTX1sLk-Fg_GFYafJL2OsTbhfpaUhjCu__yQ4adGePge0qVme5a0DpU0E9JVH-QJFeuutUramA==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2Id0xj69KUwLzylY0GlHM_ZWT6z7uuiVhGGDRB4OHidz1EG6Zw7DHUVeNjGF2u2PdCCSxaOAjKB7FHANBVxjl9i4KHxRNp-Q4OJ4GChxjG2xWwbTNe65dlvRgH5UD81Z5V1kmD7tzQTsecb9v73AHsGuwaWcAYGetzYjNbLaAOxu9veqFd_Zk8Q8SbmNpXgF4WTtepdtY98qeaJqdZ5dBioIkXzvmBNgCaCE7TBF3ntMA==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2Id0xj69KUwLzylY0GlHM_ZWT6z7uuiVhGGDRB4OHidz1EG6Zw7DHUVeNjGF2u2PdCCSxaOAjKB7FHANBVxjl9i4KHxRNp-Q4OJ4GChxjG2xWwbTNe65dlvRgH5UD81Z5V1kmD7tzQTsecb9v73AHsGuwaWcAYGetzYjNbLaAOxu9veqFd_Zk8Q8SbmNpXgF4WTtepdtY98qeaJqdZ5dBioIkXzvmBNgCaCE7TBF3ntMA==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2KXN98o9ZYfMBrjWywgD55U7g9rSCzInPchwOV4QvYXZWoZ_GK5ogjJZds3QH7W_olu9AMuAf5-x6kb7snPsXzgMZdJB4AhmfCexUyQfhK2kp_MBqhS7yKZ3iFclY0KyEMviHUovuV9TWIkoh2HlgjrfG23lDuBHEoKEG-hmH_9Q6CnL5Cm-tQnbGmm43oMo5bF0Vc1TyJPaDyjKs2ZGYkTa2KgUzGm5zIiF3LWksQZRQ==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2KXN98o9ZYfMBrjWywgD55U7g9rSCzInPchwOV4QvYXZWoZ_GK5ogjJZds3QH7W_olu9AMuAf5-x6kb7snPsXzgMZdJB4AhmfCexUyQfhK2kp_MBqhS7yKZ3iFclY0KyEMviHUovuV9TWIkoh2HlgjrfG23lDuBHEoKEG-hmH_9Q6CnL5Cm-tQnbGmm43oMo5bF0Vc1TyJPaDyjKs2ZGYkTa2KgUzGm5zIiF3LWksQZRQ==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2LeOkLD7jf-5Xzzd_LrCASP7ikBg3s_u0VXaKNYxHZzjq42WQ2qPy6kL8ao82XuQ1mMSeZh19i_D3GR9wkhThfpFMqMn2cBhdRoNbW6yMfnF1821QlLpKiD0yseqLsui_JdVqdJwl4HJBlpskJ7PHDb4AQMlulfxqgz1mLyrJkax3Mv7e55n8_vTeDUSTvgP-xamiGsXCk7IM12UMSgVt5snoODOF2jFVkbCLHX0Uho8A==


You are receiving this email because either you have purchased from us before or you have
signed up for our mailing list. If you no longer wish to receive this list, follow the directions below.

Jeff and Susan Hirsch
Jeff Hirsch Books
http://www.jhbooks.com 

 

Foward Email to a Friend

This email was sent to mail@jhbooks.com by mail@jhbooks.com |  
Update Profile/Email Address | Instant removal with SafeUnsubscribe™ | Privacy Policy.

Jeff Hirsch Books | 2531 Ashland Ave | Evanston | IL | 60201

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2LeOkLD7jf-5Xzzd_LrCASP7ikBg3s_u0VXaKNYxHZzjq42WQ2qPy6kL8ao82XuQ1mMSeZh19i_D3GR9wkhThfpFMqMn2cBhdRoNbW6yMfnF1821QlLpKiD0yseqLsui_JdVqdJwl4HJBlpskJ7PHDb4AQMlulfxqgz1mLyrJkax3Mv7e55n8_vTeDUSTvgP-xamiGsXCk7IM12UMSgVt5snoODOF2jFVkbCLHX0Uho8A==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2JvSAjkfVA44IV2rQstx2R7_hMoPG4UqFeYyva6BCoNb-7wV1CSCTmVW_RT4gMao-dfqwhe61QVW3zxCWCCQQBQyn95yO29k9TAHOI2UMvzpt3sfhIntlcc2iF5STLemN6VQ3iOiKmfh0HxhXNKCUwzDGZd9PpiF97HBRz3YY43bBUkjAhGsyMbBwxt98Pf1liAQrvVEc5qVQ==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2KGrhjjngy2XTdvhUhCHNkVE1fpHCn8DmrCH5_IxcRXuwTjcarYSx5ZhCVNQuzRvinXwfew_4sgIRWgxv_2daViO-a37eylxI1S9uhHtwGpb7RIoteD8bO5GQXbs9ilBPtoDc1Tg4sJp_KsLx9FoMcsh24tWYSw17RAKvlAMmG3Z3Vo7VVGeRECNHwFiP1cYtrFtZb3aLaESzBi5Ir0h8Ip
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?e=001kgKpcAc0p2LyZq_lVEzJPS0hU2xtLwRNpe2OGzH_nC7xzWbkw7is90zsWlQssweTZI3wCiPU3q00y_v4fJwQbvYfcxVxqJViOte7799RrP__IZkFfTkFkB46j03h_rhW-2mxMLTk_pCIvwLD6S6ERPuRN24NzuH-84Rdo_5jyuALd3n_FR4PqDOFOOy0Oz04ZksnidetfMTExYRpZ8IgKg==
mailto:mail@jhbooks.com?utm_source=constantcontact&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=newsletter
http://ui.constantcontact.com/sa/fwtf.jsp?llr=l8my79cab&m=1102561686379&ea=mail%40jhbooks.com&a=1112547386835
http://visitor.constantcontact.com/do?p=un&mse=001RmASHJDEZJbnHIArwqg2txxi1UppndYy&t=001axLxddlEpm7Rn1hyvzr28g%3D%3D&l=001FCSs65SMrsI%3D&llr=l8my79cab
http://www.constantcontact.com/index.jsp?pn=foreseeingsolutions&cc=custom01
mailto:mail@jhbooks.com
http://visitor.constantcontact.com/do?p=oo&mse=001RmASHJDEZJbnHIArwqg2txxi1UppndYy&t=001axLxddlEpm7Rn1hyvzr28g%3D%3D&l=001FCSs65SMrsI%3D&llr=l8my79cab
http://visitor.constantcontact.com/do?p=un&mse=001RmASHJDEZJbnHIArwqg2txxi1UppndYy&t=001axLxddlEpm7Rn1hyvzr28g%3D%3D&l=001FCSs65SMrsI%3D&llr=l8my79cab
http://ui.constantcontact.com/roving/CCPrivacyPolicy.jsp

